HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 636 by Representative Ivey

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, delete lines 15 and 16, and insert "the legislature in the evaluation and oversight
- 3 of matters involving information technology for the state and its political subdivisions as
- 4 deemed appropriate by the committee or the legislature."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 18, after "<u>include</u>" delete "<u>the planning for and</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 19, change "<u>four</u>" to "<u>five</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 5, change "<u>committee shall</u>" to "<u>committee may</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, line 8, change "<u>committee shall</u>" to "<u>committee may</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 18, change "<u>committee shall</u>" to "<u>committee may</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

On page 3, delete lines 20 through 21, and insert "<u>make reports and recommendations to the</u>
legislature as the committee or legislature deems advisable. The committee may"

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 4, line 11, after "<u>B.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12 and 13, and
- 20 at the beginning of line 14, delete "<u>C.</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 4, line 16, change "<u>D. The committee shall</u>" to "<u>C. The committee may</u>"